0.0
0.1
0.7
1.6
2.3
3.0
3.2
3.4
4.7
54
6.2
6.8
8.2
8.6
8.6
8.7
9.1
9.3
10.3
11.4
12.2
14.3

0.0
0.1
0.7
1.6
2.3
3.0
3.2
3.4
4.7
5.4
6.2
6.8
8.2
8.6
8.6
8.7
9.1
9.3
10.3
11.4
12.2
14.3

Shoo-fly 20

Start at Oley Fairgrounds
R Jefferson St
R Main St
R Water St
R Stitzer Rd
L Jefferson St . . .
R/L stay on Jefferson St
Walker Rd
Hoch Rd
Cleaver Rd .
Oysterdale Rd
Hill ChurchRd . .
(hard right) Club Rd
stay on Club Rd .
x Rt73 *** caution
Manatawny Rd
Hafer Rd
Toll House Rd
Manatawny Rd
BL stay on Manatawny Rd
R Fisher Mill Rd sf40, sf60 go S

R Covered Bridge Rd .o
caution suggest walking thru bndge

AT 00 »wr gorr oo

cut line

Shoo-fly 20

Start at Oley Fairgrounds
R Jefferson St
R Main St
R Water St
R Stitzer Rd
L Jefferson St . . .
R/L stay on Jefferson St
Walker Rd
Hoch Rd
Cleaver Rd
Oysterdale Rd
Hill ChurchRd . .
(hard right) Club Rd
stay on Club Rd
x Rt73 *** caution
Manatawny Rd
Hafer Rd .
Toll Gate Rd
Manatawny Rd
BL stay on Manatawny Rd
R Fisher Mill Rd sf40, sf60 go S

R Covered Bridge Rd .o
caution suggest walking thru brldge

AT 00 O gaor—r wXx

0.1
0.5
1.0
0.6
0.7
0.3
0.1
1.3
0.7
0.8
0.6
1.4

. 04

0.0
0.1
0.4
0.2
1.1
1.1
0.7

. 241

0.5

0.1
0.5
1.0
0.6
0.7
0.3
0.1
1.3
0.7
0.8
0.6
1.4

. 04

0.0
0.1
0.4
0.2
1.1
1.1
0.7

.21

0.5

14.8

' 15.6
©16.3
172
. 175
. 179
. 19.1
. 19.5
203
' 20.4
' 20.6

fold

S xRt 73 to Oysterdale Rd *** caution

L Cleaver Rd

R Hoch Rd .

L Bertolet Mill Rd sf40 go L sf60 go R
L/R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd sf60 rejoins
S xRt 73 to Bertolet Mill Rd

L/R stay on Bertolet MillRd . .
R/L at Rt 662 to Deturk Rd *** cautlon

S xRt 73/662 to Deturk Rd *** caution

L/R at Main St to Jefferson St
L to parking lot

+ Cues marked with *** are at intersections with

+ limited visability and fast moving traffic, proceed

+ with caution.

+ sag wagon help: 610-781-7674

. See reverse side for additonal information

14.8

' 15.6
16.3
172
. 175
. 179
. 19.1
. 195
.+ 20.3
' 204
' 206

- fold

cut line

S xRt73to _Oysterdal_e Rd *** caution

L Cleaver Rd

R HochRd . . .

L Bertolet Mill Rd sf40 go L sf60 go R
L/R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd sf60 rejoins
S xRt 73 to Bertolet Mill Rd

L/R stay on Bertolet MillRd . .
R/L at Rt 662 to Deturk Rd *** cautlon

S xRt 73/662 to Deturk Rd *** caution

L/R at Main St to Jefferson St
L to parking lot

Cues marked with *** are at intersections with

limited visability and fast moving traffic, proceed
with caution.

sag wagon help: 610-781-7674

See reverse side for additonal information

0.8

. 0.7

0.9
0.4
0.4
1.2
0.3
0.8
0.1

0.1

ver22b

0.8

. 0.7

0.9
0.4
0.4
1.2
0.3
0.8
0.1
0.1

ver22b



How to use the cue sheet:

The cue sheet helps with navigating the route. Each line of the cue sheet has 4 peices of information.

The 1st number on the left is the total mileage from the start of the route.

The 2nd item to the right of the mileage, an upper case letter or letters, indicates a turn or direction of travel.
The 3rd item shows the road name and or other pertinent information.

The 4th item, the number at the end of the line is the mileage to the next turn.

The following abbreviations are used on the cue sheet:

R = right turn L = left turn S = straight BR = bear right BL = bear left

R/L = turn right then in a short distance turn left L/R= turn left then in a short distance turnf R

Information regarding the road markings:
Two types of road markings are being used, orange arrow decals and or white painted sysmbols.
The markings are to indication the direction of travel.

The "color" arrows look somethfing like the following and point in the direction of travel.
3 ﬁ‘;

= go right

The white painted symbols look something like the flowing, the straight line points in the direction of travel.

> G A

= go right = go left = go sraight

How to use the cue sheet:

The cue sheet helps with navigating the route. Each line of the cue sheet has 4 peices of information.

The 1st number on the left is the total mileage from the start of the route.

The 2nd item to the right of the mileage, an upper case letter or letters, indicates a turn or direction of travel.
The 3rd item shows the road name and or other pertinent information.

The 4th item, the number at the end of the line is the mileage to the next turn.

The following abbreviations are used on the cue sheet:

R = right turn L = left turn S = straight BR = bear right BL = bear left

R/L = turn right then in a short distance turn left L/R= turn left then in a short distance turnf R

Information regarding the road markings:
Two types of road markings are being used, oramge arrow decals and or white painted sysmbols.
The markings are to indication the direction of travel.

The "color" arrows look somethfing like the following and point in the direction of travel.

(‘—‘—\
J 2

£ 7

= go right

The white painted symbols look something like the flowing, the straight line points in the direction of travel.

= & 5\

= go right = go left = go sraight



	sf20 update 9.15.pdf (p.1)
	ss back of cue sheet for sf20.pdf (p.2)

