	Shoo-fly 20		14.8 S	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd *** caution	8.0
	Start at Oley Fairgrounds		15.6 L	Cleaver Rd	0.7
0.0	R Jefferson St	0.1	16.3 R	Hoch Rd	0.9
0.1	R Main St	0.5	17.2 L	Bertolet Mill Rd sf40 go L, sf60 go R .	0.4
0.7	R Water St	1.0	17.5 L	/R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd sf60 rejoins	0.4
1.6	R Stitzer Rd	0.6	17.9 S	x Rt 73 to Bertolet Mill Rd	1.2
2.3				/R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd	0.3
	R/L stay on Jefferson St			/L at Rt 662 to Deturk Rd *** caution	8.0
	R Walker Rd	0.1		x Rt 73/662 to Deturk Rd *** caution	0.1
3.4				/R at Main St to Jefferson St	0.1
4.7	_	0.7	20.6 L	to parking lot	
5.4	,	8.0			
	R Hill Church Rd			narked with *** are at intersections with	
6.8	(9)	1.4		visability and fast moving traffic, proceed	
8.2	<i>J</i>	0.4	with ca	ution.	
8.6		0.0	sau wa	gon help: 610-781-7674	
	R Manatawny Rd	0.1	sag wa	gon ποιρ. στο-τστ-τστ -	
	R Hafer Rd	0.4	See re	verse side for additonal information	
9.1		0.2			
	R Manatawny Rd	1.1			
	BL stay on Manatawny Rd	1.1 0.7			
	R Covered Bridge Rd	2.1			
14.3	caution suggest walking thru bridge	0.5			ver22b
	cut line	0.0		cut line	VOIZZD
	Shoo-fly 20	-	14.8 S	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd *** caution	8.0
		-	14.8 S 15.6 L	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd *** caution	0.8 0.7
0.0	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds	0.1	15.6 L	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd *** caution	
0.0	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds R Jefferson St	0.1 0.5	15.6 L 16.3 R	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd *** caution Cleaver Rd	0.7
0.1	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds R Jefferson St	0.5	15.6 L 16.3 R 17.2 L	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd *** caution Cleaver Rd	0.7 0.9
0.1 0.7	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds R Jefferson St	0.5 1.0	15.6 L 16.3 R 17.2 L 17.5 L	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd *** caution Cleaver Rd	0.7 0.9 0.4
0.1 0.7	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds R Jefferson St	0.5 1.0 0.6 0.7	15.6 L 16.3 R 17.2 L 17.5 L 17.9 S 19.1 L	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd **** caution Cleaver Rd Hoch Rd Bertolet Mill Rd sf40 go L, sf60 go R /R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd sf60 rejoins x Rt 73 to Bertolet Mill Rd /R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd	0.7 0.9 0.4 0.4
0.1 0.7 1.6 2.3 3.0	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds R Jefferson St	0.5 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.3	15.6 L 16.3 R 17.2 L 17.5 L 17.9 S 19.1 L 19.5 R	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd *** caution Cleaver Rd	0.7 0.9 0.4 0.4 1.2 0.3 0.8
0.1 0.7 1.6 2.3 3.0 3.2	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds R Jefferson St	0.5 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.3	15.6 L 16.3 R 17.2 L 17.5 L 17.9 S 19.1 L 19.5 R	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd **** caution Cleaver Rd Hoch Rd Bertolet Mill Rd sf40 go L, sf60 go R /R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd sf60 rejoins x Rt 73 to Bertolet Mill Rd /R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd	0.7 0.9 0.4 0.4 1.2 0.3
0.1 0.7 1.6 2.3 3.0 3.2 3.4	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds R Jefferson St	0.5 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.3 0.1	15.6 L 16.3 R 17.2 L 17.5 L 17.9 S 19.1 L 19.5 R 20.3 S	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd **** caution Cleaver Rd Hoch Rd Bertolet Mill Rd sf40 go L, sf60 go R /R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd sf60 rejoins x Rt 73 to Bertolet Mill Rd /R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd /L at Rt 662 to Deturk Rd *** caution x Rt 73/662 to Deturk Rd *** caution /R at Main St to Jefferson St	0.7 0.9 0.4 0.4 1.2 0.3 0.8
0.1 0.7 1.6 2.3 3.0 3.2 3.4 4.7	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds R Jefferson St	0.5 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.3 0.1 1.3	15.6 L 16.3 R 17.2 L 17.5 L 17.9 S 19.1 L 19.5 R 20.3 S	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd *** caution Cleaver Rd Hoch Rd Bertolet Mill Rd sf40 go L, sf60 go R /R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd sf60 rejoins x Rt 73 to Bertolet Mill Rd /R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd /R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd x Rt 73/662 to Deturk Rd *** caution x Rt 73/662 to Deturk Rd *** caution	0.7 0.9 0.4 0.4 1.2 0.3 0.8 0.1
0.1 0.7 1.6 2.3 3.0 3.2 3.4 4.7 5.4	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds R Jefferson St	0.5 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.3 0.1 1.3 0.7 0.8	15.6 L 16.3 R 17.2 L 17.5 L 17.9 S 19.1 L 19.5 R 20.3 S	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd **** caution Cleaver Rd Hoch Rd Bertolet Mill Rd sf40 go L, sf60 go R /R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd sf60 rejoins x Rt 73 to Bertolet Mill Rd /R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd /L at Rt 662 to Deturk Rd *** caution x Rt 73/662 to Deturk Rd *** caution /R at Main St to Jefferson St	0.7 0.9 0.4 0.4 1.2 0.3 0.8 0.1
0.1 0.7 1.6 2.3 3.0 3.2 3.4 4.7 5.4 6.2	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds R Jefferson St	0.5 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.3 0.1 1.3 0.7 0.8 0.6	15.6 L 16.3 R 17.2 L 17.5 L 17.9 S 19.1 L 19.5 R 20.3 S 20.4 L 20.6 L	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd **** caution Cleaver Rd Hoch Rd Bertolet Mill Rd sf40 go L, sf60 go R /R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd sf60 rejoins x Rt 73 to Bertolet Mill Rd /R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd /L at Rt 662 to Deturk Rd *** caution x Rt 73/662 to Deturk Rd *** caution /R at Main St to Jefferson St	0.7 0.9 0.4 0.4 1.2 0.3 0.8 0.1
0.1 0.7 1.6 2.3 3.0 3.2 3.4 4.7 5.4 6.2 6.8	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds R Jefferson St	0.5 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.3 0.1 1.3 0.7 0.8 0.6 1.4	15.6 L 16.3 R 17.2 L 17.5 L 17.9 S 19.1 L 19.5 R 20.3 S 20.4 L 20.6 L	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd **** caution Cleaver Rd Hoch Rd Bertolet Mill Rd sf40 go L, sf60 go R /R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd sf60 rejoins x Rt 73 to Bertolet Mill Rd /R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd /R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd /R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd x Rt 662 to Deturk Rd **** caution x Rt 73/662 to Deturk Rd **** caution /R at Main St to Jefferson St to parking lot	0.7 0.9 0.4 0.4 1.2 0.3 0.8 0.1
0.1 0.7 1.6 2.3 3.0 3.2 3.4 4.7 5.4 6.2 6.8 8.2	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds R Jefferson St	0.5 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.3 0.1 1.3 0.7 0.8 0.6 1.4 0.4	15.6 L 16.3 R 17.2 L 17.5 L 17.9 S 19.1 L 19.5 R 20.3 S 20.4 L 20.6 L	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd *** caution Cleaver Rd Hoch Rd Bertolet Mill Rd sf40 go L, sf60 go R /R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd x Rt 73 to Bertolet Mill Rd /R stay on Bertolet Mill Rd /L at Rt 662 to Deturk Rd *** caution x Rt 73/662 to Deturk Rd *** caution /R at Main St to Jefferson St to parking lot marked with *** are at intersections with	0.7 0.9 0.4 0.4 1.2 0.3 0.8 0.1
0.1 0.7 1.6 2.3 3.0 3.2 3.4 4.7 5.4 6.2 6.8 8.2 8.6	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds R Jefferson St	0.5 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.3 0.1 1.3 0.7 0.8 0.6 1.4 0.4	15.6 L 16.3 R 17.2 L 17.5 L 17.9 S 19.1 L 19.5 R 20.3 S 20.4 L 20.6 L Cues limited with c	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd *** caution Cleaver Rd	0.7 0.9 0.4 0.4 1.2 0.3 0.8 0.1
0.1 0.7 1.6 2.3 3.0 3.2 3.4 4.7 5.4 6.2 6.8 8.2 8.6 8.6	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds R Jefferson St	0.5 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.3 0.1 1.3 0.7 0.8 0.6 1.4 0.4 0.0	15.6 L 16.3 R 17.2 L 17.5 L 17.9 S 19.1 L 19.5 R 20.3 S 20.4 L 20.6 L Cues limited with c	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd *** caution Cleaver Rd	0.7 0.9 0.4 0.4 1.2 0.3 0.8 0.1
0.1 0.7 1.6 2.3 3.0 3.2 3.4 4.7 5.4 6.2 6.8 8.2 8.6 8.6 8.7	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds R Jefferson St	0.5 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.3 0.1 1.3 0.7 0.8 0.6 1.4 0.4 0.0 0.1	15.6 L 16.3 R 17.2 L 17.5 L 17.9 S 19.1 L 19.5 R 20.3 S 20.4 L 20.6 L Cues limited with c	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd **** caution Cleaver Rd	0.7 0.9 0.4 0.4 1.2 0.3 0.8 0.1
0.1 0.7 1.6 2.3 3.0 3.2 3.4 4.7 5.4 6.2 6.8 8.2 8.6 8.6 8.7 9.1	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds R Jefferson St	0.5 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.3 0.1 1.3 0.7 0.8 0.6 1.4 0.0 0.1 0.4 0.2	15.6 L 16.3 R 17.2 L 17.5 L 17.9 S 19.1 L 19.5 R 20.3 S 20.4 L 20.6 L Cues limited with c	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd *** caution Cleaver Rd	0.7 0.9 0.4 0.4 1.2 0.3 0.8 0.1
0.1 0.7 1.6 2.3 3.0 3.2 3.4 4.7 5.4 6.2 6.8 8.6 8.6 8.7 9.1	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds R Jefferson St	0.5 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.3 0.1 1.3 0.7 0.8 0.6 1.4 0.0 0.1 0.4 0.2 1.1	15.6 L 16.3 R 17.2 L 17.5 L 17.9 S 19.1 L 19.5 R 20.3 S 20.4 L 20.6 L Cues limited with c	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd **** caution Cleaver Rd	0.7 0.9 0.4 0.4 1.2 0.3 0.8 0.1
0.1 0.7 1.6 2.3 3.0 3.2 3.4 4.7 5.4 6.2 6.8 8.6 8.6 8.7 9.1 9.3 10.3	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds R Jefferson St	0.5 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.3 0.1 1.3 0.7 0.8 0.6 1.4 0.0 0.1 0.4 0.2 1.1	15.6 L 16.3 R 17.2 L 17.5 L 17.9 S 19.1 L 19.5 R 20.3 S 20.4 L 20.6 L Cues limited with c	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd **** caution Cleaver Rd	0.7 0.9 0.4 0.4 1.2 0.3 0.8 0.1
0.1 0.7 1.6 2.3 3.0 3.2 3.4 4.7 5.4 6.2 6.8 8.6 8.6 8.7 9.1 9.3 10.3 11.4	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds R Jefferson St	0.5 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.3 0.1 1.3 0.7 0.8 0.6 1.4 0.0 0.1 0.4 0.2 1.1 1.1 0.7	15.6 L 16.3 R 17.2 L 17.5 L 17.9 S 19.1 L 19.5 R 20.3 S 20.4 L 20.6 L Cues limited with c	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd **** caution Cleaver Rd	0.7 0.9 0.4 0.4 1.2 0.3 0.8 0.1
0.1 0.7 1.6 2.3 3.0 3.2 3.4 4.7 5.4 6.2 6.8 8.6 8.6 8.7 9.1 9.3 10.3 11.4	Shoo-fly 20 Start at Oley Fairgrounds R Jefferson St	0.5 1.0 0.6 0.7 0.3 0.1 1.3 0.7 0.8 0.6 1.4 0.0 0.1 0.4 0.2 1.1	15.6 L 16.3 R 17.2 L 17.5 L 17.9 S 19.1 L 19.5 R 20.3 S 20.4 L 20.6 L Cues limited with c	x Rt 73 to Oysterdale Rd **** caution Cleaver Rd	0.7 0.9 0.4 0.4 1.2 0.3 0.8 0.1

How to use the cue sheet:

The cue sheet helps with navigating the route. Each line of the cue sheet has 4 peices of information.

The 1st number on the left is the total mileage from the start of the route.

The 2nd item to the right of the mileage, an upper case letter or letters, indicates a turn or direction of travel.

The 3rd item shows the road name and or other pertinent information.

The 4th item, the number at the end of the line is the mileage to the next turn.

The following abbreviations are used on the cue sheet:

L = left turn S = straight R = right turn

BR = bear right

BL = bear left

R/L = turn right then in a short distance turn left

L/R= turn left then in a short distance turnf R

Information regarding the road markings:

Two types of road markings are being used, orange arrow decals and or white painted sysmbols.

The markings are to indication the direction of travel.

The "color" arrows look somethfing like the following and point in the direction of travel.

= go right

The white painted symbols look something like the flowing, the straight line points in the direction of travel.





= go right

= go left

= go sraight

How to use the cue sheet:

The cue sheet helps with navigating the route. Each line of the cue sheet has 4 peices of information.

The 1st number on the left is the total mileage from the start of the route.

The 2nd item to the right of the mileage, an upper case letter or letters, indicates a turn or direction of travel.

The 3rd item shows the road name and or other pertinent information.

The 4th item, the number at the end of the line is the mileage to the next turn.

The following abbreviations are used on the cue sheet:

R = right turn

L = left turn

S = straight

BR = bear right

BL = bear left

R/L = turn right then in a short distance turn left

L/R= turn left then in a short distance turnf R

Information regarding the road markings:

Two types of road markings are being used, orange arrow decals and or white painted sysmbols.

The markings are to indication the direction of travel.

The "color" arrows look somethfing like the following and point in the direction of travel.

= go right

The white painted symbols look something like the flowing, the straight line points in the direction of travel.





= go right

= go left

= go sraight